
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:837
ANSWERED ON:19.07.2002
JEWELLERY PROMOTION ZONES
C. SREENIVAASAN;PUTTASWAMY GOWDA

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government propose to establish Jewellery Promotion Zones in the country to encourage the export of jewellery;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the States where such zones are proposed to be established;

(d) whether Karnataka and Tamil Nadu are also considered for such zones; and

(e) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY (SHRI RAJIV PRATAP RUDY)

( a ) : No, Sir.

( b ) to ( e ) : The question does not arise.
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